Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS
NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 | Revision: 1.4, 2024-04-05
© 2024 Nuvation Energy
Table of Contents
1. Product Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
1.1. G5 Stack Switchgear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
1.2. G5 Cell Interface . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5

▪ Network Reset and Factory Restore
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 3 Rev 1.4, 2024-04-05
▪ Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO) Enable Config Switch
▪ AC Fan Circuit Breaker
The internal high-current path of G5 Stack Switchgear is shown in the block diagram below:
Figure 5. G5 High-Voltage BMS internal high-current path.
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 4 Rev 1.4, 2024-04-05
1.2. G5 Cell Interface
The Nuvation Energy G5 Cell Interface is the direct link between the individual battery stack cells and
the rest of the Battery Management System. It facilitates battery monitoring and balancing
functionalities.
In a stack managed by the G5 Stack Switchgear, one or more G5 Cell Interface modules are used to
convert and relay cell voltage and temperature measurements digitally to the G5 Stack Switchgear.
The NUVG5-CI-24, G5 Cell Interface - 24 channel can monitor up to 24 series-connected cells and up
to 8 external temperature sensors.
Figure 6. Nuvation Energy G5 Cell Interface
The external interfaces to this module are:
▪ Cell Voltage and Temperature Sensors connector

in x 1 in]. The module weighs approximately 116 g [0.25 lbs].
The G5 Cell Interface module dissipates up to 15 W during cell balancing. Extra space should be
provided around the module to allow for sufficient heat dissipation, and cable installation.

Please visit https://www.nuvationenergy.com/technical-resources to download CAD
files for the G5 Cell Interface.
Figure 13. Mechanical Drawing of G5 Cell Interface
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 24 Rev 1.4, 2024-04-05
6. Ordering Information
6.1. G5 Stack Switchgear
Product part numbers for ordering a G5 Stack Switchgear are listed below.
Table 10. G5 Stack Switchgear Unit Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Compatible Fuse Rating
NUVG5-SSG-1500-200-x G5 Stack Switchgear, 1500 V, 200 A 200 A, 250 A, 315 A
NUVG5-SSG-1500-300-x G5 Stack Switchgear, 1500 V, 300 A 315 A, 350 A, 400 A, 450 A, 500 A
NUVG5-SSG-1500-350-x G5 Stack Switchgear, 1500 V, 350 A 350 A, 400 A, 450 A, 500 A
* x = fuse rating code.

Kits are available for purchase online at https://nstore.nuvationenergy.com. These
kits include the product, cables, and any accessories needed to get you started.
6.1.1. Fuse Rating Code
The fuse rating code is denoted by the x at the end of the product part number. The G5 Stack
Switchgear fuse rating is determined by the application power profile, which is based on continuous
power, cycle duration, and cycle frequency.
A Nuvation Energy Application Engineer will assist with determining a suitable fuse rating when an
order is placed.
Table 11. Fuse rating and code
Fuse
Rating
Code
200 A 1
250 A 2
315 A 3
350 A 4
400 A 5
450 A 6
500 A 7
For e.g., a NUVG5-SSG-1500-200-1 is a "1500 V DC, 200 A" G5 Stack Switchgear, with a 200 A fuse
rating.
By default, the G5 Stack Switchgear ships with bracket NUVP-SSG-SB-B for shelf-mounting. The
following mounting bracket options are available upon request.
Table 12. Mounting Bracket Ordering Information
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet
Document ID: NE-DS-012 25 Rev 1.4, 2024-04-05
Part Number Product Name
NUVP-SSG-SB-B Part, Stack Switchgear, Brackets for shelf-mounting
NUVP-SSG-RB-19-B Part, Stack Switchgear, Front-securing Brackets for 19" Rack
Fasteners for attaching the brackets to the unit are included.

Bracket CAD files are available online at https://www.nuvationenergy.com/technical-
resources.
6.2. G5 Cell Interface
Product part numbers for ordering a G5 Cell Interface are listed below.
Table 13. G5 Cell Interface Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
NUVG5-CI-24 G5 Cell Interface - 24 channel

Kits are available for purchase online at https://nstore.nuvationenergy.com. These
kits include the product, cables, and any accessories needed to get you started.
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet